



SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED



14th November, 2017

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai

Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department

Email Id: neaps@nse.co.in

Stock Code - SUNAISOFTW

BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai

Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department

Email Id: listing.centre@bseindia.com

Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017

Ref: Regulation 47 (1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Further to our disclosure dated 13th November, 2017, please find enclosed newspaper cutting of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 published in "Navshakthi" (Regional newspaper) and in all India edition of "Business Standard" (English Daily newspaper) on 14th November, 2017.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sonata Software Limited

Kundan K. Lal

Company Secretary and Head of Legal



KIOL LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN - L13100KA1976G000274
Regd. Office - II Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560034
Tel. & Fax No. 080-25531525,
E-mail: cs@kioltd.com, Website: www.kioltd.in

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended	
	30.09.2017 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2017 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2016 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2017 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2016 (Un-Audited)
1. Total Income from operations	45,137	31,251	5,774	76,388	13,143
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	297	747	(791)	1,044	156
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	297	747	(791)	1,044	156
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	235	616	(517)	851	121
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	228	607	(477)	835	200
6. Equity Share Capital	63,451	63,451	63,451	63,451	63,451
7. Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	146,705 (As on 31.03.17)	146,705 (As on 31.03.17)	146,705 (As on 31.03.17)	146,705 (As on 31.03.17)	146,705 (As on 31.03.17)
8. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
1. Basic	0.04	0.10	(0.08)	0.13	0.02
2. Diluted	0.04	0.10	(0.08)	0.13	0.02

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended / half year ended September 30, 2017 are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, www.mseil.in and on Company website at www.kioltd.in
2. The above results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 13.11.2017.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13.11.2017
By order of the Board
For KIOL Limited
Director (Finance)
(DIN: 07232221)

AksharChem (India) Limited

Regd. Office: 166/169, Village Indrad, Kadai-Kaloi Road, Dist. Mehsana - 382 715.
Tel. : +91 2764 233007/08/09/10. Fax : +91 2764 233550
Website: www.aksharchemindia.com, e-mail ID: cs@aksharchemindia.com, CIN: L24110GJ1989PLC02441

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
(₹. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-2017	Half Year Ended 30-09-2017	Quarter Ended 30-09-2016
1.	Total Income from Operations	6,562.40	13,936.17	6,401.84
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,347.32	2,409.89	3,435.51
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,347.32	2,409.89	3,435.51
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,075.32	1,742.69	2,519.40
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,013.65	1,732.14	2,516.30
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹. 10/- each)	820.26	820.26	731.29
7.	Earnings per share (for Continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	12.36	21.12	34.41
	Diluted	12.36	21.12	34.41

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results will be available on the Stock Exchange website namely www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.aksharchemindia.com. 2. Revenue from Operations for period upto June 30, 2017 includes excise duty which is discontinued effective from July 1, 2017 upon implementation of Goods and Services Tax (GST). In accordance with Ind AS 18, GST is not included in Revenue from Operations. In view of this, Revenue from Operations for the quarter/half year ended on September 30, 2017 are not comparable with the previous periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
AksharChem (India) Limited
Mrs. Paru M. Jaykrishna
Chairperson & Mg. Director

Place: Indrad, Mehsana
Date : November 13, 2017



SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

Registered Office: Survey No 82, Tathawade, Taluka - Mulshi, Pune - 411033 SANGHVI CRANES
Tel.: 20 6674 4700 Fax: 20 6674 4724 Email: sanghvi@sanghvicranes.com
Website: www.sanghvicranes.com CIN: L29150PN1989PLC05443

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 SEPTEMBER 2017
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30 Sept 2017	6 months ended 30 Sept 2017	3 months ended 30 Sept 2016
1.	Total Income from Operations	4204.71	12167.87	11436.76
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3426.39)	(3975.24)	1857.29
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3426.39)	(3975.24)	1857.29
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1195.12)	(1380.10)	604.29
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2345.99)	(2466.94)	1183.70
6.	Equity Share Capital	865.76	865.76	865.76
7.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	(5.16)	(6.00)	2.89
	(b) Diluted	(5.16)	(6.00)	2.89

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results of the Company and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meeting held on 13th November 2017. The statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company website www.sanghvicranes.com.

For SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

C. P. SANGHVI
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Pune
Date : 13 November 2017



PVP VENTURES LIMITED

Registered Office: Door No. 2, 9th Floor, KRM Centre, Harrington Road, Chennai-600031, Email: investorrelations@pvpglobal.com, Website: www.pvpglobal.com
CIN: L72300TN1991PLC20122

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017
(as per format of Newspaper Publishing Purpose of Regulation 33 of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015)
(₹. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		
		Quarter ended 30/9/2017 Unaudited	Half year ended 30/9/2017 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/9/2016 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	543.85	1,461.19	820.05
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(275.19)	(52.53)	106.95
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(275.19)	(52.53)	106.95
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(317.31)	(140.05)	106.95
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(317.31)	(140.05)	140.73
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	24,505.27	24,505.27	24,505.27
7.	Earnings Per Share (not annualised) of Rs. 10 each/-			
	Basic	(0.13)	(0.06)	0.06
	Diluted	(0.13)	(0.06)	0.06

NOTES: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13th November, 2017 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on even date. The above quarterly results have also been reviewed by the statutory auditors.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Exchange websites www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.pvpglobal.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Chennai
Date : November 13th, 2017

S/-
R. NAGARAJAN
Director



SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED
CIN: L72200MH1994PLC82110
Registered Office: 208, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.
Corporate Office: 1/A, A.P.S Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony, Bangalore - 560 019.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2017
(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended 30-09-2017	Quarter ended 30-06-2017	Quarter ended 30-09-2016	Half year ended 30-09-2017	Half year ended 30-09-2016	Quarter ended 30-09-2017	Quarter ended 30-06-2017	Quarter ended 30-09-2016	Half year ended 30-09-2017	Half year ended 30-09-2016
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	17,916.05	14,943.37	15,413.19	32,859.42	29,354.19	42,685.99	63,453.16	50,050.65	106,139.15	110,991.44
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	5,228.68	3,903.24	4,395.83	9,131.92	8,408.44	6,146.13	5,877.80	5,585.07	12,023.93	11,280.85
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	5,228.68	3,951.91	4,395.83	9,180.59	8,505.89	6,166.48	5,971.87	5,585.07	12,138.35	11,489.40
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax attributable to:										
Owners of the parent	3,932.78	2,978.19	3,221.58	6,910.97	6,466.60	4,534.43	4,303.03	3,823.65	8,837.46	8,016.44
Non - controlling interest						2.14	13.44	(27.54)	15.58	(30.90)
	3,932.78	2,978.19	3,221.58	6,910.97	6,466.60	4,536.57	4,316.47	3,796.11	8,853.04	7,985.54
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to:										
Owners of the parent	3,932.65	2,873.35	3,316.48	6,806.00	6,596.39	4,562.42	4,144.29	3,779.76	8,706.71	7,598.54
Non - controlling interest						2.14	13.44	(27.54)	15.58	(30.90)
	3,932.65	2,873.35	3,316.48	6,806.00	6,596.39	4,564.56	4,157.73	3,752.22	8,722.29	7,567.64
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	1,037.24	1,036.98	1,035.99	1,037.24	1,035.99	1,037.24	1,036.98	1,035.99	1,037.24	1,035.99
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)										
Basic :	3.79	2.87	3.11	6.66	6.24	4.37	4.15	3.69	8.52	7.74
Diluted :	3.74	2.83	3.06	6.57	6.15	4.31	4.09	3.64	8.40	7.62

Notes: 1. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) effective April 1, 2017 and accordingly, these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind - AS 34, "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The financial results for the comparative previous periods have also been presented in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sonata-software.com.
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2017.
4. Based on the financial performance of the Company, the Board at its meeting today, approved an interim dividend of ₹ 3.75 per share.
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period classification.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

P SRIKAR REDDY
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Bangalore
November 13, 2017

**Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Investment and
Public Asset Management
Expression of Interest**

**ENGAGEMENT OF ADVERTISING
AGENCY FOR DISINVESTMENT IN
MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS
LIMITED (MDSL / MDL)**

The Government of India is considering to divest upto 25% paid up equity share capital of MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED (MDSL / MDL) out of its shareholding of 100% in the domestic market through 'Initial Public Offering of shares by promoters through Stock Exchanges (IPO). Proposals are invited by 1500 hours (IST) on 05th December, 2017 meeting eligibility criteria as prescribed for Category A Advertising Agency by DAVP having experience in handling issue and statutory advertising for IPO/FPO - in the last 6 years (i.e. by 30th September, 2017). For further, details, interested parties may visit websites: <http://dipam.gov.in>, <http://ddpmod.gov.in> & <http://mazdock.com>
DAVP 15601/11/0034/17-18

जाहीर नोंदीस:
वसु इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड या कंपनीने मुंबई, मंगळवार, १४ नोव्हेंबर २०१७ रोजी...

VAS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Regd. Off: Jwala Estate, Plot No. 757 and 758, Ground Floor, Near Korla Kendra, S.V. Road, Borival West, Mumbai - 400 022
Tel: 2839 2636 & 2839 7866. CIN NO : L74999MH1994PLC076538
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th Sep, 2017

YASHRAJ CONTAINERS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Jwala Estate, 1st Floor, Plot No 757 and 758, Village Borivali, Taluka Borivali, Near Korla Kendra, Off S.V. Road, Borival West, Mumbai - 400 022. Tel: 2839 2636 & 2839 7866. CIN NO - L26120MH1993PLC076160
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th Sep, 2017

AMFORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 1124 A, Sakinaka Chambers, 11th Floor, Free Press Junction, Narimán Point, Mumbai - 400 021
Tel: 022-4236151, 42321488. Fax: 022-42361594
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

KHANDWALA SECURITIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: Vaswaj Bhdg, Ground floor, Green Street Fort, Mumbai - 400 023. Tel. No: 91-22-49767373, Fax No: 91-22-49767377
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

KSL AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: Plot No. 10, A, B, W, V, Y, Wing, Vidyapeeth Industrial Estate, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2017

SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED
CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110
Regd. Office: 208, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2017

BEFORE THE CITY CIVIL COURT BOMBAY
AT BOMBAY CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 562 OF 2014
IN SUIT NO. 7482 OF 2003 (High Court Suit No. 3917 of 2003)
The United Western Bank Limited, having its Registered Office at United Western Bank Building 1224, Banner Road, Shivajinagar, Shivajinagar, Mumbai - 400 026.

Vertical text on the right edge of the page, possibly a page number or reference.